
 Grand Rapids Child Discovery Center Board of 
 Directors Meetings 

 Grand Rapids Child Discovery Center 

 409 Lafayette Ave. SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

 INFORMATION TO THE PUBLIC: When the Chair recognizes a member of the public for oral comment, 
 Such comment shall be for five (5) minutes or less, at the discretion of the Chair. Comments will be heard 

 at the time the subject item is addressed to the Board, or under Item VI (Items Not on the Agenda). 

 NOTICE OF REGULAR BOARD MEETINGS 

 Regular meetings of the GRCDC board will be held the second Monday of each month during 
 the 2022-2023 academic year, at 6:00pm. Meetings are scheduled on the following dates 

 July 10, 2023  February 12, 2024 

 August 14, 2023  March 11, 2024 

 September 11, 2023  April 8, 2024 

 October 9, 2023  May 13, 2024 

 November 13, 2023  June 10, 2024 - 5:30pm Budget Hearing 

 December 11, 2023  June 10, 2024 - Regular meeting 

 January 8, 2024  June 19, 2023 - Final Budget approval 

 Board Officers: 

 Stephen Tanner, President  stephen.board@childdiscoverycenter.org 

 Anne Jbara, Vice President  anne.board@childdiscoverycenter.org 

 Kevin Davis, Treasurer  kevin.board@childdiscoverycenter.org 

 Amelia Grayson, Secretary  amelia.board@childdiscoverycenter.org 

 Board Members at Large: 

 Travis LaFleur  travis.board@childdiscoverycenter.org 

 Philip Strom  philip.board@childdiscoverycenter.org 

 Abby Sutter  abby.board@childdiscoverycenter.org 


